CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, March 9, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0002
Jeff Jack - Chair
Michael Von Ohlen
Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair
Sallie Burchett
Ricardo De Camps
Brian King
Vincent Harding
Will Schnier - Alternate
Stuart Hampton - Alternate

OWNER/APPLICANT: Mary Gonzales
ADDRESS: 1105 BRASS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception
under Section 25-2-476 (Special Exception) from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site
Development Regulations) to decrease the front yard setback from 25 feet
(required) to 0 feet (requested) in order to maintain an existing carport
constructed more than 10 years ago in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence Zoning
District. (Govalle)

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO February 9, 2015 AT THE APPLICANT’S
REQUEST; FEB 9, 2015 POSTPONED TO March 9, 2015 FOR LIFE SAFETY REPORT
BY THE BOARD; MARCH 9, 2015 POSTPONED TO APRIL 13, 2015 AT THE
APPLICANT’S REQUEST

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conformmg property, and will nofimpair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property i ated because:
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Executive Liaison Chairman
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Tucker Engineering, Inc.
Suite 303 at 1311 Chisholm Trail
Round Rock, TX 78681
(512) 255-7477 FAX (512) 244-3366
www. TuckerEngineering.net

CARPORT COVERING CERTIFICATION

November 6, 2014 Reference No.28596

Martin & Mary Gonzales
1105 Brass Street
Austin, TX 78702

Location of Property: 1105 Brass Street, Austin, TX
INSPECTION

November 5 — The carport was covered with a heavy corrugated steel shed roof
supported on steel channel beams connected to four 3x3 galvanized steel posts,
which were bearing on concrete footings.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the concrete footings and the carport frame are properly

constructed and structurally sound.
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Jeffrey L. Tucker, P. E.
Structural Engineer



I, MR NN «O/{Q N\PQJ am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to

of the Land

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, February 9, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0002
Jeff Jack - Chair
Michael Von Ohlen
Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair
Sallie Burchett
Ricardo De Camps
Brian King
Vincent Harding
Will Schnier - Alternate
Stuart Hampton - Alternate

OWNER/APPLICANT: Mary Gonzales
ADDRESS: 1105 BRASS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception
under Section 25-2-476 (Special Exception) from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site
Development Regulations) to decrease the front yard setback from 25 feet
(required) to 0 feet (requested) in order to maintain an existing carport
constructed more than 10 years ago in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence Zoning
District. (Govalle)

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO February 9, 2015 AT THE APPLICANT’S
REQUEST; FEB 9, 2015 POSTPONED TO March 9, 2015 FOR LIFE SAFETY REPORT
BY THE BOARD

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property i$ Tocated because:
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Leane Heldenfels Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison : Chairman
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Tucker Engineering, Inc.
Suite 303 at 1311 Chisholm Trail
Round Rock, TX 78681
(512) 255-7477 FAX (512) 244-3366
www. TuckerEngineering.net

CARPORT COVERING CERTIFICATION

November 6, 2014 Reference No0.28596

Martin & Mary Gonzales
1105 Brass Street
Austin, TX 78702

Location of Property: 1105 Brass Street, Austin, TX
INSPECTION

November 5 — The carport was covered with a heavy corrugated steel shed roof
supported on steel channel beams connected to four 3x3 galvanized steel posts,
which were bearing on concrete footings.

CERTIFICATION

‘This is to certify that the concrete footings and the carport frame are properly
constructed and structurally sound.
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Jeffrey L. Tucker, P. E.
Structural Engineer
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1, M d “N «OS N\ﬁ% am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to

N,

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected o altend a public
hearing, you are not required to atiend. w:%ﬁ%i.« ‘:e you do attend, you
have the opportunity (o speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application.  You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may posipone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. I the board or commission announces a
specific date and :Ew for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

3

A board or conymission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeud
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party ¢ defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest (0 a
board or commission by:

o delivering u wrilten statement (o the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered 10 the contact person listed on ¢
notice}; or

= appearmg and speaking {or the record at the public hearing;

aneh:

» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

+ 18 the record owner of property within 500 foet of the subject property
or proposed development; or .

» ¢ an officer of an environmental or neighborhood c%mzimﬁoz that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries ave within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

[V

A notice of appeal must be filed with the divector of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision, An appeal formn may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development |

process, visit our web site: www austintexas.govidevelopment.

Written comments must be submitted 1o the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should inclnde the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
recetved will become part of the public record of the case

Case Number:
Contact: Leane
 Pabiic ring
.,f/%@oz Q‘ Pﬁﬂﬁm ¢
m Your Name {please print}

O] brss ST

tes) affected by this application

Your cgldres:

m\. v Signature " Dae
Daytime Telephone: -y WM\ -5 N xM - @J 30
Comments: ,ﬁmmmaﬂ Bk WAU\M\ myx muwb\mb@% QA.\
C A0S £ OUT o CONTEXT
For. Ul NESEHEecoD .

wwm Note: all comments recetved will become part of the public record of this case

i you use this {orm {o comment, it may be returned fo:

A City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
| Leane Heldenfels

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

Or fax o (512) 974-6305

Or sean and emall o leane heldenfels @austintexas. g
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, January 12, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0002
Jeff Jack - Chair
Michael Von Ohlen
Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair
Sallie Burchett
Ricardo De Camps
Brian King
Vincent Harding

OWNER/APPLICANT: Mary Gonzales
ADDRESS: 1105 BRASS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception
under Section 25-2-476 (Special Exception) from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site
Development Regulations) to decrease the front yard setback from 25 feet
(required) to 0 feet (requested) in order to maintain an existing carport
constructed more than 10 years ago in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence Zoning
District. (Govalle)

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO February 9, 2015 AT THE APPLICANT’S
REQUEST

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is I ated because:

M darnS Yoy~ \,i,w\w S S
Leans Heldenfels N Jeff Jack (\V
Executive Liaison Chairman ‘




N SUBJECT TRACT

M Address: 1105 BRASS STREET
L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

1 "o 333 ! This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regardina specific accuracv or completeness.
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT C = CG»‘ 39&4
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

sTREET ADDRESS: | [ O5 PRN 65 S

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot(s) 8 Block_| Outlot Division @-Pu@*rfm) C/)er}aa

[/'We iy st v on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

é@&g affirm that on [”(ZQ ,&’ég;l{l

hereby' apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

_ ERECT __ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE ____REMODEL \_,/MAINTAIN
Coin Pt 1999 (pospciched)
o 20( o adud ghada

ina 6? - O-) - ,\ihpstrictk &0\/\‘1\/\@)

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 5/14 2



VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because: . .
Seel Eycepdion

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

4/[\33-6/(\ oV 2Nl phian

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

éq\@}lp,z\n 0 O\ (0 ‘Oj“/\(\;/\‘

AREA CHARACTER:

3.  The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

f,’ypﬁ,(,l\rpg QY (L PHE

N\(Additional criteria for parking varianceg/6nly.)

Request for a paXing variance requires the Bodrd to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a ariance to a regulation préscribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number f off-street parking’spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the ¥ollowing addjtfonal circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor aijcipatedfuture traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in thy vigihity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specifiXregulation because:

/N

Updated 5/14 3




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and coypect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed %Q M(/A/ /,Zﬂn Maii Address //0 5"6{% @{
Bued o
City, State & Zip /472/4 ) '@M - 7470~

Printed ZZZ N, (%DMZ .| € S Phone 5/&“77/’316?5 bate //’/245 /¢

OWNERS CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed 7)7% ‘// . Mail Address W
City, State & Zip %)
Printed M Phone Date

Updated 5/14 ' 4



1105 Brass Street, Au

Tucker Engineering, Inc.
Suite 303 at 1311 Chisholm Trail
Round Rock, TX 78681
(512) 255-7477 FAX (512) 244-3366
www.TuckerEngineering.net

CARPORT COVERING CERTIFICATION

November 6, 2014 Reference No.28596
Martin & Mary Gonzales

1105 Brass Street

Austin, TX 78702

Location of Property: 1105 Brass Street, Austin, TX

INSPECTION

Page 1 of 1

November 5 — The carport was covered with a heavy corrugated steel shed roof
supported on steel channel beams connected to four 3x3 galvanized steel posts,

which were bearing on concrete footings.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the concrete footings and the carport frame are properly

constructed and structurally sound
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Jeffrey L. Tucker, P. E,

Structural Engineer



1, Mpnd “N (OSNE&J am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

wwowﬂ.Q Owner Name
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